and renovations to the Pohnpei State 
Government Complex. During the 
week of September 20-24th, when 
President Panuelo will visit the State 
of Kosrae for a formal State Visit, one 
of the priority items for discussion is 
how Kosrae State will benefit from 
the recent donation of sixteen million 
dollars ($16,000,000) for 
development projects of 
the Nation’s choosing.

“Ambassador Huang,” 
President Panuelo said 
in a statement, “I wish to 
solicit China’s continued 
support to our Nation 
and for our People, for 
Chinese assistance stems 
from sincere friendship,